
Lancashire & Cheshire Car Club 

and MG Car Club
Ty Croes Weekend Sprint

Anglesey National

4th / 5th September 2010

Results Provided by Timing Solutions Ltd.

www.tsl-timing.com

http://www.tsl-timing.com/


Printed At:- 11:38 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:01

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 60.79 124.70
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 67.61 138.64
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 68.36 140.12
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 68.33 140.99
Jonathan SHANLEY Morgan 4/4 69.86 144.00
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 70.85 145.69
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 72.35 149.89
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 81.73 158.28

Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 75.54 155.48
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 79.61 162.39

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 67.07 137.34
John BAILEY Ford Focus 67.80 142.41
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 69.96 143.42
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 71.58 145.67

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 67.87 140.62
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 79.03 156.27

Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 69.61 143.08
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 69.87 144.88
Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 72.66 150.81
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 73.50 151.14
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 77.44 157.76

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 58.08 119.72
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.23 127.10
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 64.87 132.79

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 57.09 119.75
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 64.94 134.31
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 66.96 138.32
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 70.95 146.98



Printed At:- 11:38 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:01

Alan DAVIES Austin Mini 78.43 162.41
Louisa DAVIES Austin Mini 98.70 196.51

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 64.85 131.47
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 65.80 134.84
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 66.88 136.05
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 67.48 136.87
Giles BECK BMW 318 68.02 139.30

Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 60.27 123.67
Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 65.23 FAIL

Simon ANDREWS MG TF 62.95 128.19
Bernard KEVILL MG TF 63.27 129.87

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 65.35 132.79
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 72.23 144.94

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 59.44 121.83
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 61.27 125.48
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 63.82 130.03
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 72.58 135.18

Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 53.59 110.18
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 55.47 112.15
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 56.47 115.42
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 56.44 116.75
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 57.78 117.34
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 57.78 118.86
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 58.29 119.24
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 59.72 119.96
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 59.47 120.82
Richard KERR Westfield Playskool 59.52 122.08
Julie BLACK Westfield Type R-SC 60.53 123.51
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 58.10 124.72
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 65.74 131.84
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 66.60 137.62



Printed At:- 11:39 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:01

David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 72.70 144.90

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 55.26 112.55
Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 55.33 112.61
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa 60.45 128.54
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 67.02 133.82
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa FAIL FAIL

Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 54.35 110.04
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 55.62 113.82

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 67.42 131.09
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 64.08 131.27

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 47.40 96.61

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 61.24 124.27
Stephen DAVIES Lotus Elise 62.13 126.13
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 62.17 129.06
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 80.09 157.96

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 70.63 144.85
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 70.01 145.76
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 74.05 152.07

John WILMAN MG B GT 69.26 144.04
Graham COLLYER MG Midget 72.01 147.20



Printed At:- 11:39 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:01

Paul DRAKE MG B GT 66.53 137.16
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 67.10 137.21
Mike COLE MG B GT 68.16 139.08
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 69.18 142.14
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 70.55 143.26
Keith BENNIFIELD MG TC 72.55 147.91

Andy WALKER MGB V8 62.55 127.46
David MORRISON MG Midget 62.47 127.97
Nick WALKER MGB V8 64.54 133.53
Keith EGAR MG Midget 66.87 138.50

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 60.59 123.11
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 71.16 150.68



Printed At:- 13:06 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 60.68 124.09
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 66.92 138.24
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 67.31 138.80
Jonathan SHANLEY Morgan 4/4 68.76 140.58
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 66.76 141.07
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 70.21 144.23
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 70.48 144.70
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 72.90 149.14

Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 74.39 152.97
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 76.16 155.17

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 65.65 135.41
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 68.59 141.24
John BAILEY Ford Focus 65.79 144.56
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 69.65 147.81

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 68.13 141.27
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 69.44 141.71

Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 67.93 140.98
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 68.70 141.94
Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 69.39 143.61
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 72.63 150.07
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 73.12 151.93

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 57.61 118.88
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 58.05 119.67
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 63.41 129.89

Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 65.88 133.88
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 65.41 134.48
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 68.38 139.41
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 57.65 FAIL



Printed At:- 13:06 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Alan DAVIES Austin Mini 75.15 154.11
Louisa DAVIES Austin Mini 87.53 178.84

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 63.90 129.81
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 64.54 131.33
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 64.92 133.14
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 65.44 134.09
Giles BECK BMW 318 65.41 134.99

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 60.49 124.51
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 60.42 132.92

Simon ANDREWS MG TF 61.32 125.86
Bernard KEVILL MG TF 64.02 130.01

Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 66.47 161.87

Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 59.58 121.53
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 59.76 121.61
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 61.30 124.44
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 64.03 131.04

Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 54.37 111.42
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 55.17 111.62
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 56.92 115.26
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 56.45 115.54
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 56.94 116.35
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 57.19 116.43
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 57.49 116.72
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 58.03 118.38
Richard KERR Westfield Playskool 57.81 119.42
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 57.49 119.67
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 58.92 120.07
Julie BLACK Westfield Type R-SC 59.39 121.32
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 63.30 129.92
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 66.33 136.08
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 70.40 141.79



Printed At:- 13:11 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 53.56 110.35
Mark ANSON Westfield Megablade RR 53.90 112.56
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 58.05 119.25
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 101.00 FAIL

Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 56.17 113.58
Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 65.01 120.25

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 60.40 123.89
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 62.88 127.95

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 47.53 97.93

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 60.68 123.27
Stephen DAVIES Lotus Elise 61.48 126.11
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 62.47 128.99
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 70.86 141.99

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 70.69 145.45
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 73.31 149.35
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 79.23 157.91

John WILMAN MG B GT 68.71 141.43
Graham COLLYER MG Midget 71.50 147.21

Paul DRAKE MG B GT 66.38 136.79
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 67.13 137.96
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 67.43 138.55
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 68.51 141.17
Keith BENNIFIELD MG TC 71.30 146.83
Mike COLE MG B GT 67.33 FAIL



Printed At:- 13:11 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Andy WALKER MGB V8 61.37 126.28
David MORRISON MG Midget 62.13 127.51
Nick WALKER MGB V8 65.30 133.25
Keith EGAR MG Midget 65.29 136.40

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 59.41 124.06
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 63.19 133.31



Printed At:- 15:14 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 14:00

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 69.07 141.73
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 72.87 147.07
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 73.23 150.74
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 74.25 152.21
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 71.99 152.24
Jonathan SHANLEY Morgan 4/4 74.76 153.06
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 74.68 153.95
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 80.31 165.12

Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 78.35 161.45
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 80.91 164.89

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 70.21 142.56
John BAILEY Ford Focus 71.63 147.89
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 76.94 158.17
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 77.44 158.92

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 73.34 148.91
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 80.42 162.76

Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 75.23 154.40
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 77.18 158.00
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 77.02 159.89
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 75.09 160.55
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 80.08 165.24

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 66.56 136.28
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 67.86 137.80
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 75.57 153.92

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 66.08 135.00
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 71.48 146.75
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 75.02 154.23
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 76.84 158.37



Printed At:- 15:14 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 14:00

Alan DAVIES Austin Mini 95.03 FAIL

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 67.68 137.89
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 69.92 142.10
Giles BECK BMW 318 72.44 148.46
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 83.16 163.53

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 65.66 133.55
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 76.07 153.36

Simon ANDREWS MG TF 70.58 142.52
Bernard KEVILL MG TF 71.38 143.91

Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 72.41 146.57
Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 73.70 148.14

Stu HILL Westfield Sei 68.19 138.67
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 68.54 140.29
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 69.54 142.55

Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 65.77 133.05
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 64.59 134.70
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 68.33 138.83
Richard KERR Westfield Playskool 69.37 139.21
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 70.10 141.14
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 69.92 142.55
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 73.07 143.34
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 67.31 144.91
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 74.78 148.63
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 74.59 150.40
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 83.62 171.32

Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 74.21 147.60



Printed At:- 15:14 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 14:00

Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 67.59 138.85

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 71.76 146.17
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 73.37 150.42

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 65.69 134.64
Stephen DAVIES Lotus Elise 72.93 146.81
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 72.99 149.84
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 75.62 152.85

Bill SHARP MG TF 160 74.43 153.34
Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 75.17 154.28
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 80.30 164.21

John WILMAN MG B GT 78.69 159.30
Graham COLLYER MG Midget 101.60 185.44

Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 72.44 148.23
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 73.14 150.91
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 74.61 153.16
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 76.62 156.13
Mike COLE MG B GT 77.10 157.26
Keith BENNIFIELD MG TC 77.75 160.00

David MORRISON MG Midget 72.47 147.99
Andy WALKER MGB V8 74.11 152.96
Keith EGAR MG Midget 76.25 153.48
Nick WALKER MGB V8 84.61 166.78

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 73.46 144.24
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 74.94 155.26



Printed At:- 16:41 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 15:16

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 68.20 138.91
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 72.59 148.59
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 73.32 149.73
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 72.37 150.32
Jonathan SHANLEY Morgan 4/4 73.68 150.47
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 74.48 153.24
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 78.71 155.16
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 77.04 159.11

Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 78.28 160.40
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 80.28 162.20

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 69.69 142.90
John BAILEY Ford Focus 72.42 147.38
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 75.97 155.37
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 76.58 157.93

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 72.51 148.48
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 74.43 150.99

Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 75.92 155.86
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 76.70 159.42
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 79.50 163.99

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.04 132.58
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 64.68 135.00
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 71.89 146.62

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 63.43 130.51
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 69.98 144.37
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 72.47 148.04
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 75.78 164.18



Printed At:- 16:41 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 15:16

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 67.04 136.18
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 68.03 138.70
Giles BECK BMW 318 70.27 145.21
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 75.36 152.36
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 70.51 153.88

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 61.54 126.22
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 69.63 141.86

Bernard KEVILL MG TF 66.02 135.87
Simon ANDREWS MG TF 76.25 FAIL

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 67.99 141.37
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 69.08 142.94

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 66.50 134.90
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 66.48 135.42
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 66.28 135.98
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 89.08 FAIL

Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 60.39 123.60
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 62.17 125.80
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 62.90 127.21
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 63.28 128.07
Richard KERR Westfield Playskool 63.70 130.72
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 66.59 131.90
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 66.54 136.57
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 67.15 137.24
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 68.28 138.65
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 67.43 138.83
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 69.72 142.85
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 79.36 150.88
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 85.16 166.70

Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 61.57 128.95
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 76.36 147.10
Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 64.27 FAIL



Printed At:- 16:41 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 15:16

David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 70.58 146.04

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 71.32 146.11
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 73.12 151.48
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 76.08 157.24

John WILMAN MG B GT 72.41 149.15
Graham COLLYER MG Midget 73.92 153.80

Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 69.07 140.74
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 69.54 143.04
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 67.62 146.12
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 66.88 147.43
Mike COLE MG B GT 69.23 148.16
Keith BENNIFIELD MG TC 72.23 149.35

Andy WALKER MGB V8 63.16 129.64
David MORRISON MG Midget 64.83 142.94
Nick WALKER MGB V8 69.21 143.00
Keith EGAR MG Midget 76.36 153.42

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 61.22 135.44
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 65.85 137.96



Printed At:- 17:31 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 124.09 141.73 138.91 124.85 124.09
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 138.24 147.07 149.73 139.46 138.24
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 138.80 152.21 155.16 141.67 138.80
Jonathan SHANLEY Morgan 4/4 140.58 153.06 150.47 FAIL 140.58
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 141.07 152.24 148.59 144.75 141.07
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 144.70 150.74 150.32 142.33 142.33
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 144.23 153.95 153.24 144.13 144.13
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 149.14 165.12 159.11 153.78 149.14

Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 152.97 161.45 160.40 159.82 152.97
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 155.17 164.89 162.20 155.95 155.17

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 135.41 142.56 142.90 152.20 135.41
John BAILEY Ford Focus 144.56 147.89 147.38 139.20 139.20
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 141.24 158.92 155.37 154.19 141.24
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 147.81 158.17 157.93 146.98 146.98

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 141.27 148.91 148.48 139.48 139.48
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 141.71 162.76 150.99 146.06 141.71

Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 140.98 160.55 N/S 153.66 140.98
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 141.94 158.00 155.86 154.71 141.94
Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 143.61 154.40 N/S 153.23 143.61
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 150.07 165.24 163.99 157.44 150.07
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 151.93 159.89 159.42 162.82 151.93

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 118.88 137.80 132.58 133.58 118.88
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 119.67 136.28 135.00 133.91 119.67
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 129.89 153.92 146.62 148.31 129.89

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra FAIL 135.00 130.51 130.86 130.51
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 133.88 154.23 164.18 152.75 133.88
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 134.48 158.37 148.04 157.98 134.48
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 139.41 146.75 144.37 145.12 139.41



Printed At:- 17:31 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Alan DAVIES Austin Mini 154.11 FAIL N/S N/S 154.11
Louisa DAVIES Austin Mini 178.84 N/S N/S N/S 178.84

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 129.81 137.89 136.18 N/S 129.81
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 131.33 N/S 153.88 N/S 131.33
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 133.14 142.10 138.70 140.83 133.14
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 134.09 163.53 152.36 N/S 134.09
Giles BECK BMW 318 134.99 148.46 145.21 147.64 134.99

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 124.51 133.55 126.22 128.65 124.51
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 132.92 153.36 141.86 N/S 132.92

Simon ANDREWS MG TF 125.86 143.91 FAIL N/S 125.86
Bernard KEVILL MG TF 130.01 142.52 135.87 N/S 130.01

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 N/S 148.14 141.37 142.22 141.37
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 161.87 146.57 142.94 146.30 142.94

Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 121.53 142.55 135.98 N/S 121.53
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 121.61 140.29 134.90 138.60 121.61
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 124.44 138.67 135.42 139.31 124.44
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 131.04 N/S FAIL N/S 131.04

Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 111.42 133.05 125.80 N/S 111.42
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 111.62 141.14 127.21 N/S 111.62
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 115.26 144.91 128.07 130.81 115.26
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 115.54 N/S 136.57 N/S 115.54
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 116.35 138.83 123.60 136.06 116.35
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 116.43 N/S 138.65 N/S 116.43
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 116.72 N/S 150.88 N/S 116.72
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 118.38 143.34 N/S N/S 118.38
Richard KERR Westfield Playskool 119.42 139.21 130.72 N/S 119.42
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 119.67 134.70 131.90 N/S 119.67
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 120.07 142.55 137.24 143.15 120.07
Julie BLACK Westfield Type R-SC 121.32 N/S N/S N/S 121.32
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 129.92 150.40 138.83 142.88 129.92
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 136.08 148.63 142.85 148.61 136.08
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 141.79 171.32 166.70 171.86 141.79



Printed At:- 17:32 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 110.35 N/S FAIL N/S 110.35
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 112.56 N/S 147.10 N/S 112.56
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 119.25 N/S N/S 133.68 119.25
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega FAIL 147.60 128.95 N/S 128.95
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa N/S N/S N/S 135.83 135.83

Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 113.58 138.85 N/S N/S 113.58
Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 120.25 131.41 114.08 N/S 114.08

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 123.89 146.17 135.25 N/S 123.89
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 127.95 150.42 141.05 N/S 127.95

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 97.93 N/S 112.79 N/S 97.93

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 123.27 134.64 130.30 N/S 123.27
Stephen DAVIES Lotus Elise 126.11 146.81 135.28 N/S 126.11
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 128.99 149.84 140.78 N/S 128.99
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 141.99 152.85 146.04 N/S 141.99

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 145.45 154.28 146.11 152.78 145.45
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 149.35 153.34 151.48 158.79 149.35
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 157.91 164.21 157.24 161.63 157.24

John WILMAN MG B GT 141.43 159.30 149.15 N/S 141.43
Graham COLLYER MG Midget 147.21 185.44 153.80 169.44 147.21

Paul DRAKE MG B GT 136.79 153.16 146.12 153.18 136.79
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 137.96 148.23 147.43 144.12 137.96
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 138.55 150.91 140.74 151.03 138.55
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 141.17 156.13 143.04 N/S 141.17
Keith BENNIFIELD MG TC 146.83 160.00 149.35 159.48 146.83
Mike COLE MG B GT FAIL 157.26 148.16 N/S 148.16



Printed At:- 17:32 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Andy WALKER MGB V8 126.28 152.96 129.64 165.57 126.28
David MORRISON MG Midget 127.51 147.99 142.94 N/S 127.51
Nick WALKER MGB V8 133.25 166.78 143.00 N/S 133.25
Keith EGAR MG Midget 136.40 153.48 153.42 148.72 136.40

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 124.06 144.24 135.44 N/S 124.06
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 133.31 155.26 137.96 N/S 133.31



Printed At:- 17:34 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 97.93 N/S 112.79 N/S 97.93
Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 110.35 N/S FAIL N/S 110.35
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 111.42 133.05 125.80 N/S 111.42
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 111.62 141.14 127.21 N/S 111.62
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 112.56 N/S 147.10 N/S 112.56
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 113.58 138.85 N/S N/S 113.58
Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 120.25 131.41 114.08 N/S 114.08
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 115.26 144.91 128.07 130.81 115.26
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 115.54 N/S 136.57 N/S 115.54
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 116.35 138.83 123.60 136.06 116.35
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 116.43 N/S 138.65 N/S 116.43
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 116.72 N/S 150.88 N/S 116.72
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 118.38 143.34 N/S N/S 118.38
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 118.88 137.80 132.58 133.58 118.88
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 119.25 N/S N/S 133.68 119.25
Richard KERR Westfield Playskool 119.42 139.21 130.72 N/S 119.42
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 119.67 136.28 135.00 133.91 119.67
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 119.67 134.70 131.90 N/S 119.67
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 120.07 142.55 137.24 143.15 120.07
Julie BLACK Westfield Type R-SC 121.32 N/S N/S N/S 121.32
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 121.53 142.55 135.98 N/S 121.53
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 121.61 140.29 134.90 138.60 121.61
Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 123.27 134.64 130.30 N/S 123.27
Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 123.89 146.17 135.25 N/S 123.89
Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 124.06 144.24 135.44 N/S 124.06
Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 124.09 141.73 138.91 124.85 124.09
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 124.44 138.67 135.42 139.31 124.44
Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 124.51 133.55 126.22 128.65 124.51
Simon ANDREWS MG TF 125.86 143.91 FAIL N/S 125.86
Stephen DAVIES Lotus Elise 126.11 146.81 135.28 N/S 126.11
Andy WALKER MGB V8 126.28 152.96 129.64 165.57 126.28
David MORRISON MG Midget 127.51 147.99 142.94 N/S 127.51
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 127.95 150.42 141.05 N/S 127.95
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega FAIL 147.60 128.95 N/S 128.95
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 128.99 149.84 140.78 N/S 128.99
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 129.81 137.89 136.18 N/S 129.81
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 129.89 153.92 146.62 148.31 129.89
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 129.92 150.40 138.83 142.88 129.92
Bernard KEVILL MG TF 130.01 142.52 135.87 N/S 130.01
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra FAIL 135.00 130.51 130.86 130.51
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 131.04 N/S FAIL N/S 131.04
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 131.33 N/S 153.88 N/S 131.33
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 132.92 153.36 141.86 N/S 132.92
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 133.14 142.10 138.70 140.83 133.14
Nick WALKER MGB V8 133.25 166.78 143.00 N/S 133.25
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 133.31 155.26 137.96 N/S 133.31
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 133.88 154.23 164.18 152.75 133.88
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 134.09 163.53 152.36 N/S 134.09
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 134.48 158.37 148.04 157.98 134.48
Giles BECK BMW 318 134.99 148.46 145.21 147.64 134.99
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 135.41 142.56 142.90 152.20 135.41
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa N/S N/S N/S 135.83 135.83
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 136.08 148.63 142.85 148.61 136.08
Keith EGAR MG Midget 136.40 153.48 153.42 148.72 136.40
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 136.79 153.16 146.12 153.18 136.79
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 137.96 148.23 147.43 144.12 137.96
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 138.24 147.07 149.73 139.46 138.24
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 138.55 150.91 140.74 151.03 138.55
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 138.80 152.21 155.16 141.67 138.80
John BAILEY Ford Focus 144.56 147.89 147.38 139.20 139.20
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 139.41 146.75 144.37 145.12 139.41
Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 141.27 148.91 148.48 139.48 139.48
Jonathan SHANLEY Morgan 4/4 140.58 153.06 150.47 FAIL 140.58
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 140.98 160.55 N/S 153.66 140.98



Printed At:- 17:34 on 04/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:42

Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 141.07 152.24 148.59 144.75 141.07
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 141.17 156.13 143.04 N/S 141.17
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 141.24 158.92 155.37 154.19 141.24
Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 N/S 148.14 141.37 142.22 141.37
John WILMAN MG B GT 141.43 159.30 149.15 N/S 141.43
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 141.71 162.76 150.99 146.06 141.71
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 141.79 171.32 166.70 171.86 141.79
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 141.94 158.00 155.86 154.71 141.94
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 141.99 152.85 146.04 N/S 141.99
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 144.70 150.74 150.32 142.33 142.33
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 161.87 146.57 142.94 146.30 142.94
Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 143.61 154.40 N/S 153.23 143.61
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 144.23 153.95 153.24 144.13 144.13
Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 145.45 154.28 146.11 152.78 145.45
Keith BENNIFIELD MG TC 146.83 160.00 149.35 159.48 146.83
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 147.81 158.17 157.93 146.98 146.98
Graham COLLYER MG Midget 147.21 185.44 153.80 169.44 147.21
Mike COLE MG B GT FAIL 157.26 148.16 N/S 148.16
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 149.14 165.12 159.11 153.78 149.14
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 149.35 153.34 151.48 158.79 149.35
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 150.07 165.24 163.99 157.44 150.07
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 151.93 159.89 159.42 162.82 151.93
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 152.97 161.45 160.40 159.82 152.97
Alan DAVIES Austin Mini 154.11 FAIL N/S N/S 154.11
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 155.17 164.89 162.20 155.95 155.17
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 157.91 164.21 157.24 161.63 157.24
Louisa DAVIES Austin Mini 178.84 N/S N/S N/S 178.84



Printed At:- 10:43 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:15

Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 74.29 148.48

Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 73.01 148.50

John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 75.52 153.55

Matt CARTER Honda S2000 69.66 141.45

Dave SMITH Volvo 242 73.63 150.00

Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 68.35 138.71
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 69.98 141.99
Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 70.96 145.99

Gary THOMAS ********** 70.29 140.74
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 65.83 FAIL

Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 67.56 134.06

John BURTON Ralt RT3 67.47 135.69
John OPIE Ralt RT3 69.19 139.78

Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 74.22 150.02



Printed At:- 14:01 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 67.66 137.89
Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 69.73 140.75
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 72.51 147.02
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 71.78 147.62
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 72.53 149.06
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 74.03 152.53
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 75.21 153.06
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 76.92 172.78

Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 70.86 145.86

John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 74.51 151.97
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 78.46 161.04
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 79.67 163.40

John BAILEY Ford Focus 70.99 145.59
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 71.95 146.37
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 74.66 153.20
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 75.74 157.02

Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 71.83 145.85
Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 71.13 146.26

Matt CARTER Honda S2000 67.37 137.95
Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 73.05 151.29
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 73.17 152.35
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 75.32 154.49
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 77.54 160.02
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 79.25 163.76

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.46 133.91
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 66.27 134.59
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 71.63 145.72



Printed At:- 14:01 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 65.67 133.02
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 70.03 144.69
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 73.43 149.52
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 75.21 155.41

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 66.84 137.41
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 68.51 139.54
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 69.13 141.42
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 72.12 146.90
Giles BECK BMW 318 72.80 148.64

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 63.20 128.19
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 70.50 143.62
Dave SMITH Volvo 242 72.08 146.68

Bernard KEVILL MG TF 81.44 FAIL
Simon ANDREWS MG TF 68.08 FAIL

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 67.08 137.00
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 69.32 140.65

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 66.95 135.29
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 66.82 136.32
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 67.10 136.68
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 67.97 139.05

Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 61.58 125.49
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 61.69 126.03
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 61.78 126.31
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 63.90 129.30
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 62.80 129.43
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 63.90 130.84
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 64.73 131.38
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 65.22 133.53
Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 65.69 133.86
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 66.65 135.75
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 67.92 138.10



Printed At:- 14:02 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 68.42 140.47
Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 71.85 143.86
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 71.56 145.64
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 81.49 162.21

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 61.05 126.86
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 63.08 129.47
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 66.93 135.99
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 67.83 144.38
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa 74.30 145.40
Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 73.25 149.39

Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 59.56 122.52
Gary THOMAS Force PT 60.23 124.05
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 61.38 126.57
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 62.52 128.06

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 67.60 140.26
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 70.54 144.46

Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 63.78 126.98

John BURTON Ralt RT3 62.85 128.58
John OPIE Ralt RT3 61.08 130.80

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 59.94 121.83

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 64.54 132.11
Stephen DAVIES Lotus Elise 69.59 142.23
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 71.11 147.77
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 74.63 150.40



Printed At:- 14:02 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 74.88 153.05

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 73.60 151.73
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 74.71 152.99
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 77.13 159.13

John WILMAN MG B GT 77.44 160.09

Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 71.90 145.87
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 73.43 151.85
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 74.55 152.56
Mike COLE MG B GT 77.81 159.46
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 79.51 160.77

Andy WALKER MGB V8 72.15 148.52
Nick WALKER MGB V8 73.99 149.96
Keith EGAR MG Midget 73.89 152.49
David MORRISON MG Midget 76.33 153.50

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 74.90 151.52
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 78.94 163.08



Printed At:- 16:13 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Wet

Time of Start:- 13:00

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 66.06 135.33
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 73.55 148.38
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 72.67 149.00
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 73.12 149.31
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 73.56 149.91
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 74.34 152.48
Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 71.00 152.90
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 78.00 160.82

Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 72.67 147.97

John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 74.21 151.62
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 78.66 161.36
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 79.98 162.55

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 69.70 142.32
John BAILEY Ford Focus 70.94 144.31
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 74.56 153.52
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 76.51 157.58

Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 70.47 144.15
Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 71.23 145.95

Matt CARTER Honda S2000 68.02 138.71
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 75.35 154.87
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 78.79 157.63
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 77.42 159.96
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 79.28 163.23

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.44 133.10
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.71 133.30
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 72.28 147.92



Printed At:- 16:13 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Wet

Time of Start:- 13:00

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 63.92 131.33
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 69.85 144.17
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 74.56 151.45
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 77.04 158.89

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 67.85 137.53
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 68.05 138.56
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 68.11 139.29
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 72.00 145.01
Giles BECK BMW 318 71.79 146.91

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 62.41 127.36
Dave SMITH Volvo 242 73.96 149.71
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 73.27 150.17

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 66.07 136.11
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 67.66 138.90

Stu HILL Westfield Sei 66.61 134.99
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 67.67 136.08
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 65.76 136.26
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 65.99 141.81

Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 60.23 122.23
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 60.87 123.73
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 61.72 125.23
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 62.52 125.46
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 62.90 127.58
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 64.71 131.06
Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 64.80 132.89
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 65.52 132.95
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 65.61 133.51
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 67.30 136.96
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 69.82 142.58
Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 65.96 148.27
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 77.07 157.49
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 74.88 FAIL
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW FAIL FAIL



Printed At:- 16:13 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Wet

Time of Start:- 13:00

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 57.13 118.26
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 60.42 124.05
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 63.73 129.00
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 65.34 133.16
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa 71.81 144.55
Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 79.25 156.12

Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 53.43 109.58
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 53.64 111.38
Gary THOMAS Force PT 51.86 116.08
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 57.56 119.72

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 61.84 126.54
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 64.40 132.11

Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 51.62 105.24

John BURTON Ralt RT3 54.46 112.28
John OPIE Ralt RT3 56.97 116.85

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 46.99 96.61

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 59.50 123.13
Stephen DAVIES Ariel Atom 63.35 129.74
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 65.67 133.87
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 65.35 134.63

Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 67.44 138.40



Printed At:- 16:13 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Wet

Time of Start:- 13:00

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 69.68 143.55
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 69.58 145.82
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 73.72 152.85

Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 65.42 134.32
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 66.72 137.59
Mike COLE MG B GT FAIL 138.07
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 67.26 138.52
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 67.92 139.26

Andy WALKER MGB V8 61.23 126.55
David MORRISON MG Midget 61.83 126.90
Nick WALKER MGB V8 63.58 130.42
Keith EGAR MG Midget 65.39 133.07

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 58.93 120.59



Printed At:- 16:14 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:44

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 59.48 123.40
Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 63.14 127.79
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 66.00 136.23
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 66.36 136.82
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 66.65 137.68
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 68.36 138.95
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 68.71 141.73
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 74.66 153.89

Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 67.04 138.02

John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 67.49 140.03
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 71.92 148.92
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 74.38 153.36

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 65.48 134.71
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 68.48 140.56
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 69.46 142.34
John BAILEY Ford Focus 66.06 144.72

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 66.41 137.06
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 67.14 137.41

Matt CARTER Honda S2000 61.90 127.23
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 68.66 141.50
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 68.83 141.95
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 72.74 150.07
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 73.70 152.05

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 58.04 118.76
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 58.45 119.46
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 63.94 130.92



Printed At:- 16:14 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:44

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 56.97 116.74
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 64.83 134.24
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 65.00 135.74
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 67.36 139.00

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 62.10 127.73
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 64.18 131.14
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 64.23 132.40
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 65.00 133.28
Giles BECK BMW 318 66.65 137.15

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 58.89 121.80
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 60.08 124.06
Dave SMITH Volvo 242 69.30 141.66

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 62.16 133.07
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 65.05 133.70

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 58.44 119.68
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 59.35 122.37
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 60.22 123.96
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 62.61 130.19

Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 52.24 107.34
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 53.29 110.45
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 54.96 112.50
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 55.96 114.50
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 56.55 115.78
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 57.39 117.59
Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 57.82 118.05
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 59.06 119.65
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 62.29 127.03
Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 63.60 131.78
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 64.41 134.18
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 73.83 152.17

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 53.68 110.47



Printed At:- 16:14 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:44

Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 56.83 116.48
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 63.49 125.28
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 62.11 127.00
Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 63.77 130.63

Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 51.62 106.17
Gary THOMAS Force PT 51.76 106.32
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 52.72 108.73
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 58.27 117.37

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 60.42 123.67
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 61.93 126.27

Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 53.14 109.30

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 45.95 93.72

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 58.91 121.40
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 62.18 127.91
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 63.43 128.90

Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 66.90 137.62

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 69.08 142.95
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 69.85 145.78
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 73.90 152.41

Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 65.13 134.45



Printed At:- 16:14 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:44

Paul DRAKE MG B GT 65.83 135.82
Mike COLE MG B GT 65.97 136.96
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 67.98 139.58
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 67.79 140.09

Andy WALKER MGB V8 60.48 124.73
David MORRISON MG Midget 62.09 127.73
Nick WALKER MGB V8 63.94 131.46

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 59.33 121.73



Printed At:- 16:07 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 137.89 135.33 123.40 123.40
Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 140.75 152.90 127.79 127.79
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 147.02 148.38 136.23 136.23
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 147.62 149.31 136.82 136.82
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 149.06 149.91 137.68 137.68
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 152.53 149.00 138.95 138.95
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 153.06 152.48 141.73 141.73
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 172.78 160.82 153.89 153.89

Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 145.86 147.97 138.02 138.02

John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 151.97 151.62 140.03 140.03
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 161.04 161.36 148.92 148.92
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 163.40 162.55 153.36 153.36

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 146.37 142.32 134.71 134.71
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 153.20 153.52 140.56 140.56
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 157.02 157.58 142.34 142.34
John BAILEY Ford Focus 145.59 144.31 144.72 144.31

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 146.26 145.95 137.06 137.06
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 145.85 144.15 137.41 137.41

Matt CARTER Honda S2000 137.95 138.71 127.23 127.23
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 152.35 157.63 141.50 141.50
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 154.49 154.87 141.95 141.95
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 163.76 163.23 150.07 150.07
Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 151.29 N/S N/S 151.29
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 160.02 159.96 152.05 152.05

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 133.91 133.10 118.76 118.76
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 134.59 133.30 119.46 119.46
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 145.72 147.92 130.92 130.92



Printed At:- 16:07 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 133.02 131.33 116.74 116.74
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 149.52 151.45 134.24 134.24
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 144.69 144.17 135.74 135.74
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 155.41 158.89 139.00 139.00

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 137.41 137.53 127.73 127.73
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 141.42 138.56 131.14 131.14
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 139.54 139.29 132.40 132.40
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 146.90 145.01 133.28 133.28
Giles BECK BMW 318 148.64 146.91 137.15 137.15

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 128.19 127.36 121.80 121.80
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 143.62 150.17 124.06 124.06
Dave SMITH Volvo 242 146.68 149.71 141.66 141.66

Bernard KEVILL MG TF FAIL N/S N/S FAIL
Simon ANDREWS MG TF FAIL N/S N/S FAIL

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 137.00 136.11 133.07 133.07
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 140.65 138.90 133.70 133.70

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 135.29 136.08 119.68 119.68
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 136.68 141.81 122.37 122.37
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 136.32 134.99 123.96 123.96
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 139.05 136.26 130.19 130.19

Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 126.03 123.73 107.34 107.34
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 126.31 125.23 110.45 110.45
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 130.84 132.95 112.50 112.50
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 138.10 131.06 114.50 114.50
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 131.38 125.46 115.78 115.78
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 135.75 133.51 117.59 117.59
Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 133.86 132.89 118.05 118.05
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 133.53 FAIL 119.65 119.65
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 125.49 122.23 N/S 122.23
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 140.47 136.96 127.03 127.03
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 129.43 127.58 N/S 127.58
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 129.30 FAIL N/S 129.30



Printed At:- 16:07 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 143.86 148.27 131.78 131.78
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 145.64 142.58 134.18 134.18
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 162.21 157.49 152.17 152.17

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 126.86 118.26 110.47 110.47
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 129.47 124.05 116.48 116.48
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 144.38 129.00 125.28 125.28
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 135.99 133.16 127.00 127.00
Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 149.39 156.12 130.63 130.63
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa 145.40 144.55 N/S 144.55

Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 122.52 109.58 106.17 106.17
Gary THOMAS Force PT 124.05 116.08 106.32 106.32
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 128.06 111.38 108.73 108.73
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 126.57 119.72 117.37 117.37

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 140.26 126.54 123.67 123.67
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 144.46 132.11 126.27 126.27

Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 126.98 105.24 109.30 105.24

John BURTON Ralt RT3 128.58 112.28 N/S 112.28
John OPIE Ralt RT3 130.80 116.85 N/S 116.85

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 121.83 96.61 93.72 93.72

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 132.11 123.13 121.40 121.40
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 147.77 133.87 127.91 127.91
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 150.40 134.63 128.90 128.90
Stephen DAVIES Ariel Atom 142.23 129.74 N/S 129.74



Printed At:- 16:07 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 153.05 138.40 137.62 137.62

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 151.73 143.55 142.95 142.95
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 152.99 145.82 145.78 145.78
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 159.13 152.85 152.41 152.41

John WILMAN MG B GT 160.09 N/S N/S 160.09

Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 145.87 134.32 134.45 134.32
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 152.56 137.59 135.82 135.82
Mike COLE MG B GT 159.46 138.07 136.96 136.96
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 151.85 138.52 139.58 138.52
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 160.77 139.26 140.09 139.26

Andy WALKER MGB V8 148.52 126.55 124.73 124.73
David MORRISON MG Midget 153.50 126.90 127.73 126.90
Nick WALKER MGB V8 149.96 130.42 131.46 130.42
Keith EGAR MG Midget 152.49 133.07 N/S 133.07

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 151.52 120.59 121.73 120.59
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 163.08 N/S N/S 163.08



Printed At:- 16:12 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 121.83 96.61 93.72 93.72
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 126.98 105.24 109.30 105.24
Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 122.52 109.58 106.17 106.17
Gary THOMAS Force PT 124.05 116.08 106.32 106.32
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 126.03 123.73 107.34 107.34
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 128.06 111.38 108.73 108.73
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 126.31 125.23 110.45 110.45
Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 126.86 118.26 110.47 110.47
John BURTON Ralt RT3 128.58 112.28 N/S 112.28
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 130.84 132.95 112.50 112.50
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 138.10 131.06 114.50 114.50
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 131.38 125.46 115.78 115.78
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 129.47 124.05 116.48 116.48
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 133.02 131.33 116.74 116.74
John OPIE Ralt RT3 130.80 116.85 N/S 116.85
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 126.57 119.72 117.37 117.37
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 135.75 133.51 117.59 117.59
Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 133.86 132.89 118.05 118.05
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 133.91 133.10 118.76 118.76
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 134.59 133.30 119.46 119.46
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 133.53 FAIL 119.65 119.65
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 135.29 136.08 119.68 119.68
Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 151.52 120.59 121.73 120.59
Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 132.11 123.13 121.40 121.40
Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 128.19 127.36 121.80 121.80
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINSWestfield Sei 125.49 122.23 N/S 122.23
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 136.68 141.81 122.37 122.37
Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 137.89 135.33 123.40 123.40
Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 140.26 126.54 123.67 123.67
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 136.32 134.99 123.96 123.96
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 143.62 150.17 124.06 124.06
Andy WALKER MGB V8 148.52 126.55 124.73 124.73
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 144.38 129.00 125.28 125.28
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 144.46 132.11 126.27 126.27
David MORRISON MG Midget 153.50 126.90 127.73 126.90
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 135.99 133.16 127.00 127.00
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 140.47 136.96 127.03 127.03
Matt CARTER Honda S2000 137.95 138.71 127.23 127.23
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 129.43 127.58 N/S 127.58
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 137.41 137.53 127.73 127.73
Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 140.75 152.90 127.79 127.79
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 147.77 133.87 127.91 127.91
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 150.40 134.63 128.90 128.90
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 129.30 FAIL N/S 129.30
Stephen DAVIES Ariel Atom 142.23 129.74 N/S 129.74
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 139.05 136.26 130.19 130.19
Nick WALKER MGB V8 149.96 130.42 131.46 130.42
Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 149.39 156.12 130.63 130.63
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 145.72 147.92 130.92 130.92
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 141.42 138.56 131.14 131.14
Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 143.86 148.27 131.78 131.78
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 139.54 139.29 132.40 132.40
Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 137.00 136.11 133.07 133.07
Keith EGAR MG Midget 152.49 133.07 N/S 133.07
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 146.90 145.01 133.28 133.28
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 140.65 138.90 133.70 133.70
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 145.64 142.58 134.18 134.18
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 149.52 151.45 134.24 134.24
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 145.87 134.32 134.45 134.32
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 146.37 142.32 134.71 134.71
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 144.69 144.17 135.74 135.74
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 152.56 137.59 135.82 135.82
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 147.02 148.38 136.23 136.23
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 147.62 149.31 136.82 136.82



Printed At:- 16:12 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Mike COLE MG B GT 159.46 138.07 136.96 136.96
Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 146.26 145.95 137.06 137.06
Giles BECK BMW 318 148.64 146.91 137.15 137.15
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 145.85 144.15 137.41 137.41
Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 153.05 138.40 137.62 137.62
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 149.06 149.91 137.68 137.68
Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 145.86 147.97 138.02 138.02
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 151.85 138.52 139.58 138.52
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 152.53 149.00 138.95 138.95
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 155.41 158.89 139.00 139.00
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 160.77 139.26 140.09 139.26
John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 151.97 151.62 140.03 140.03
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 153.20 153.52 140.56 140.56
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 152.35 157.63 141.50 141.50
Dave SMITH Volvo 242 146.68 149.71 141.66 141.66
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 153.06 152.48 141.73 141.73
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 154.49 154.87 141.95 141.95
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 157.02 157.58 142.34 142.34
Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 151.73 143.55 142.95 142.95
John BAILEY Ford Focus 145.59 144.31 144.72 144.31
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa 145.40 144.55 N/S 144.55
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 152.99 145.82 145.78 145.78
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 161.04 161.36 148.92 148.92
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 163.76 163.23 150.07 150.07
Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 151.29 N/S N/S 151.29
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 160.02 159.96 152.05 152.05
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 162.21 157.49 152.17 152.17
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 159.13 152.85 152.41 152.41
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 163.40 162.55 153.36 153.36
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 172.78 160.82 153.89 153.89
John WILMAN MG B GT 160.09 N/S N/S 160.09
Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 163.08 N/S N/S 163.08
Bernard KEVILL MG TF FAIL N/S N/S FAIL
Simon ANDREWS MG TF FAIL N/S N/S FAIL



Printed At:- 16:15 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 63.14 127.79
Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 69.73 140.75
Jonathan BAINES Morgan Roadster 71.00 152.90

Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 66.65 137.68
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 72.53 149.06
Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 73.56 149.91

Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 66.36 136.82
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 71.78 147.62
Ray EATOCK Morgan 4/4 73.12 149.31

Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 66.00 136.23
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 72.51 147.02
Clive GLASS Morgan Plus8 73.55 148.38

Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 68.36 138.95
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 72.67 149.00
Tim HARRISON Morgan 4/4 74.03 152.53

Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 68.71 141.73
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 74.34 152.48
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 75.21 153.06

Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 59.48 123.40
Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 66.06 135.33
Simon BAINES Morgan Roadster 67.66 137.89

Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 72.74 150.07
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 79.28 163.23
Michael TINDALE Mazda MX5 79.25 163.76



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 67.04 138.02
Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 70.86 145.86
Jonathan HARTLEY Renault Clio 72.67 147.97

Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 74.38 153.36
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 79.98 162.55
Robert HICKSON Vauxhall Nova 79.67 163.40

John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 67.49 140.03
John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 74.21 151.62
John MARSDEN Austin Cooper S 74.51 151.97

Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 68.48 140.56
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 74.66 153.20
Paul HENDERSON Toyota Celica 74.56 153.52

Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 74.66 153.89
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 78.00 160.82
Michele BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 76.92 172.78

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 65.48 134.71
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 69.70 142.32
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 Rallye 71.95 146.37

John BAILEY Ford Focus 70.94 144.31
John BAILEY Ford Focus 66.06 144.72
John BAILEY Ford Focus 70.99 145.59

Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 66.41 137.06
Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 71.23 145.95
Mark LAWS Mini Cooper Works S 71.13 146.26



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 67.14 137.41
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 70.47 144.15
Dave WHITMORE BMW M3 71.83 145.85

Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 73.70 152.05
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 77.42 159.96
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 77.54 160.02

Matt CARTER Honda S2000 61.90 127.23
Matt CARTER Honda S2000 67.37 137.95
Matt CARTER Honda S2000 68.02 138.71

Paul WEBSTER Mazda MX5 73.05 151.29

Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 68.66 141.50
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 73.17 152.35
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 78.79 157.63

Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 63.94 130.92
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 71.63 145.72
Ian DAVENPORT Westfield SE 72.28 147.92

Stu HILL Westfield Sei 60.22 123.96
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 66.61 134.99
Stu HILL Westfield Sei 66.82 136.32

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 58.45 119.46
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.71 133.30
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 66.27 134.59



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 56.97 116.74
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 63.92 131.33
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 65.67 133.02

Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 67.36 139.00
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 75.21 155.41
Trevor COTTINGHAM Westfield SEW 77.04 158.89

Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 64.83 134.24
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 73.43 149.52
Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 74.56 151.45

Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 65.00 135.74
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 69.85 144.17
Steve SALMON Litton Corse Stratos 70.03 144.69

Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 65.00 133.28
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 72.00 145.01
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 Gti 72.12 146.90

Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 64.23 132.40
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 68.11 139.29
Andrew MEYRICK Vauxhall Chevette 68.51 139.54

Giles BECK BMW 318 66.65 137.15
Giles BECK BMW 318 71.79 146.91
Giles BECK BMW 318 72.80 148.64

Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 64.18 131.14
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 68.05 138.56
Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 69.13 141.42



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 62.10 127.73
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 66.84 137.41
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 67.85 137.53

Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 60.08 124.06
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 70.50 143.62
Stuart TRANTER Ford Sierra Cosworth 73.27 150.17

Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 58.89 121.80
Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 62.41 127.36
Gez BAYLIS BMW E36M3 Evo 63.20 128.19

Dave SMITH Volvo 242 69.30 141.66
Dave SMITH Volvo 242 72.08 146.68
Dave SMITH Volvo 242 73.96 149.71

Bernard KEVILL MG TF 81.44 FAIL

Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 65.05 133.70
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 67.66 138.90
Dave STOTT Triumph TR7 V8 69.32 140.65

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 58.44 119.68
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 66.95 135.29
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 67.67 136.08

Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield Sei 60.23 122.23
Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield Sei 61.58 125.49



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 56.55 115.78
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 62.52 125.46
Paul ASPDEN Westfield Mickmade 64.73 131.38

David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 73.83 152.17
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 77.07 157.49
David WILLIAMS Westfield SE 81.49 162.21

Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 55.96 114.50
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 64.71 131.06
Garry BUNN Westfield Sei 67.92 138.10

Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 57.82 118.05
Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 64.80 132.89
Peter GOULDING Westfield Mickmade 65.69 133.86

Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 53.29 110.45
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 61.72 125.23
Terry EVERALL Westfield Canardly 61.78 126.31

Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 62.29 127.03
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 67.30 136.96
Stephen HERBERT Westfield Aerosport 68.42 140.47

Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 52.24 107.34
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 60.87 123.73
Matt HILLAM Westfield SBD 61.69 126.03

Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 59.06 119.65
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 65.22 133.53
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 74.88 FAIL



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 64.41 134.18
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 69.82 142.58
Dave STARR Westfiel SEight 71.56 145.64

Martin ROSE Dax Rush 62.90 127.58
Martin ROSE Dax Rush 62.80 129.43

Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 63.60 131.78
Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 71.85 143.86
Mark SCHLANKER Westfield SEiW 65.96 148.27

Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 62.11 127.00
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 65.34 133.16
Paul JONES Westfield Megabusa 66.93 135.99

Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 56.83 116.48
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 60.42 124.05
Luke ALGAR Westfield Mega 63.08 129.47

Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 59.35 122.37
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 67.10 136.68
Matthew TURNER Westfield Sei 65.99 141.81

Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 63.49 125.28
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 63.73 129.00
Mark ANSON Westfield SE Blade 67.83 144.38

Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 53.68 110.47
Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 57.13 118.26
Phil NEWALL Westfield SE Blade 61.05 126.86



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 62.61 130.19
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 65.76 136.26
Richard JAMES Westfield Megablade 67.97 139.05

John OPIE Ralt RT3 56.97 116.85
John OPIE Ralt RT3 61.08 130.80

Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 51.62 106.17
Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 53.43 109.58
Paul MASTERS Jedi MK6 59.56 122.52

Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 58.27 117.37
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 57.56 119.72
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk1 61.38 126.57

Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 52.72 108.73
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 53.64 111.38
Craig POWERS OMS 2000m 62.52 128.06

Gary THOMAS Force PT 51.76 106.32
Gary THOMAS Force PT 51.86 116.08
Gary THOMAS Force PT 60.23 124.05

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 61.93 126.27
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 64.40 132.11
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 70.54 144.46

Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 60.42 123.67
Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 61.84 126.54
Geoff WARD Swift SC93F 67.60 140.26



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 51.62 105.24
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 53.14 109.30
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 63.78 126.98

John BURTON Ralt RT3 54.46 112.28
John BURTON Ralt RT3 62.85 128.58

Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 45.95 93.72
Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 46.99 96.61
Nick ALGAR Gould GR55 59.94 121.83

David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 63.43 128.90
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 65.35 134.63
David KIRKMAN TIGA SC80 74.63 150.40

Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 62.18 127.91
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 65.67 133.87
Marshall ROWLAND Lotus Elise 71.11 147.77

Stephen DAVIES Ariel Atom 63.35 129.74
Stephen DAVIES Ariel Atom 69.59 142.23

Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 66.90 137.62
Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 67.44 138.40
Malcolm EVANS CTG Classic Clubman 74.88 153.05

Bill SHARP MG TF 160 69.85 145.78
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 69.58 145.82
Bill SHARP MG TF 160 74.71 152.99



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 69.08 142.95
Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 69.68 143.55
Andrew TILL MG ZR 105 73.60 151.73

Russell HUNTER MG B GT 73.90 152.41
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 73.72 152.85
Russell HUNTER MG B GT 77.13 159.13

John WILMAN MG B GT 77.44 160.09

Mike COLE MG B GT 65.97 136.96
Mike COLE MG B GT FAIL 138.07
Mike COLE MG B GT 77.81 159.46

Paul DRAKE MG B GT 65.83 135.82
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 66.72 137.59
Paul DRAKE MG B GT 74.55 152.56

Robert ORFORD MG B GT 67.92 139.26
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 67.79 140.09
Robert ORFORD MG B GT 79.51 160.77

Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 65.42 134.32
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 65.13 134.45
Ashley WOODWARD MG ZS180 71.90 145.87

Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 67.26 138.52
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 67.98 139.58
Adrian HODGKINSON MG ZR 160 73.43 151.85



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Nick WALKER MGB V8 63.58 130.42
Nick WALKER MGB V8 63.94 131.46
Nick WALKER MGB V8 73.99 149.96

Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 58.91 121.40
Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 59.50 123.13
Derek MARTLEW TIGA SC80 64.54 132.11

Keith EGAR MG Midget 65.39 133.07
Keith EGAR MG Midget 73.89 152.49

David MORRISON MG Midget 61.83 126.90
David MORRISON MG Midget 62.09 127.73
David MORRISON MG Midget 76.33 153.50

Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 78.94 163.08

Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 58.93 120.59
Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 59.33 121.73
Terry PIGOTT MG B v8 74.90 151.52

Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 71.92 148.92
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 78.46 161.04
Heather WRIGHT Vauxhall Nova 78.66 161.36

David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 69.46 142.34
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 75.74 157.02
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 76.51 157.58



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 68.83 141.95
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 75.32 154.49
Abby CARTWRIGHT Mazda MX5 Eunos 75.35 154.87

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 58.04 118.76
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.44 133.10
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 65.46 133.91

Andy WALKER MGB V8 60.48 124.73
Andy WALKER MGB V8 61.23 126.55
Andy WALKER MGB V8 72.15 148.52

Simon ANDREWS MG TF 68.08 FAIL

Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 62.16 133.07
Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 66.07 136.11
Alec GRAHAM Triumph TR7 V8 67.08 137.00

Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW 63.90 129.30
Barry SLINGSBY Westfield SEiW FAIL FAIL

Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 54.96 112.50
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 63.90 130.84
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 65.52 132.95

Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 57.39 117.59
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 65.61 133.51
Mark LEYBOURNE Westfield SEiW 66.65 135.75



Printed At:- 16:16 on 05/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:35

Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa 71.81 144.55
Kevin JONES Westfield Megabusa 74.30 145.40

Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 63.77 130.63
Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 73.25 149.39
Richard KERR Westfield Megablade 79.25 156.12
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